Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5424

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Y ear 2024

Program Postgraduate Research Scholarships ~ Sub Program Research Training Program

Component Section $46-30

Confirmation of grantsunder Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 -
Research Training Program - 2024)

I, TONY ROTHNIE, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education
Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This
information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for
Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and

(c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown
in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 2,700,110 2,700,110
Charles Sturt University 0 4,899,349 4,899,349
Macquarie University 0 32,626,464 32,626,464
Southern Cross University 0 4,997,742 4,997,742
The University of New England 0 10,271,411 10,271,411
The University of New South Wales 0 105,060,012 105,060,012
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)

Avondale College Limited
Bond University

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

31,145,614
102,046,959
30,025,624
16,496,385
25,561,863

30,037,103
2,971,820
21,227,058
122,798,840
30,396,426

19,342,184
117,206,808
6,499,964

4,260,945
28,270,010
12,198,540
33,921,139
96,646,012
10,225,314

6,488,994

30,736,270
7,021,835
11,561,091
2,116,002
43,932,830

19,713,567
53,241,854
17,306,833

27,645,641

181,933
10,170,682

4,673,318

58,237,230

95,094
2,244,753

31,145,614
102,046,959
30,025,624
16,496,385
25,561,863

30,037,103
2,971,820
21,227,058
122,798,840
30,396,426

190,342,184
117,206,808
6,499,964

4,260,945
28,270,010
12,198,540
33,921,139
96,646,012
10,225,314

6,488,994

30,736,270
7,021,835
11,561,091
2,116,002
43,932,830

19,713,567
53,241,854
17,306,833

27,645,641

181,933
10,170,682

4,673,318

58,237,230

95,094
2,244,753
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Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 387,107 387,107

University of Divinity 0 673,016 673,016
TOTAL Australia

0 1,198,261,746 1,198,261,746
Variation Reason
data entry of 2024 RTP
Approved by TONY ROTHNIE on 12 December 2023 at 11:41:15

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16
December 2023 05:00:17
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