

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5424

Outcome	46 Commonwealth Scholarships	Program Year	2024
Program	Postgraduate Research Scholarships	Sub Program	Research Training Program
Component		Section	S46-30

Confirmation of grants under Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 -Research Training Program - 2024)

I, TONY ROTHNIE, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and

(c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	2,700,110	2,700,110
Charles Sturt University	0	4,899,349	4,899,349
Macquarie University	0	32,626,464	32,626,464
Southern Cross University	0	4,997,742	4,997,742
The University of New England	0	10,271,411	10,271,411
The University of New South Wales	0	105,060,012	105,060,012

The University of Newcastle	0	31,145,614	31,145,614
The University of Sydney	0	102,046,959	102,046,959
University of Technology Sydney	0	30,025,624	30,025,624
University of Western Sydney	0	16,496,385	16,496,385
University of Wollongong	0	25,561,863	25,561,863
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	30,037,103	30,037,103
Federation University Australia	0	2,971,820	2,971,820
La Trobe University	0	21,227,058	21,227,058
Monash University	0	122,798,840	122,798,840
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	30,396,426	30,396,426
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	19,342,184	19,342,184
The University of Melbourne	0	117,206,808	117,206,808
Victoria University	0	6,499,964	6,499,964
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	4,260,945	4,260,945
Griffith University	0	28,270,010	28,270,010
James Cook University	0	12,198,540	12,198,540
Queensland University of Technology	0	33,921,139	33,921,139
The University of Queensland	0	96,646,012	96,646,012
University of Southern Queensland	0	10,225,314	10,225,314
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	6,488,994	6,488,994
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	30,736,270	30,736,270
Edith Cowan University	0	7,021,835	7,021,835
Murdoch University	0	11,561,091	11,561,091
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	2,116,002	2,116,002
The University of Western Australia	0	43,932,830	43,932,830
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	19,713,567	19,713,567
The University of Adelaide	0	53,241,854	53,241,854
University of South Australia	0	17,306,833	17,306,833
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	27,645,641	27,645,641
NT Amount (excludes GST)		_,,_,_,_,_	_,,_,_,_
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	181,933	181,933
Charles Darwin University	0	10,170,682	10,170,682
-	0	10,170,082	10,170,082
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	0		((= 2, 2, 1, 0)
University of Canberra	0	4,673,318	4,673,318
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	58,237,230	58,237,230
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	0	95,094	95,094
Bond University	0	2,244,753	2,244,753

Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	387,107	387,107
University of Divinity	0	673,016	673,016
TOTAL Australia			
	0	1,198,261,746	1,198,261,746

Variation Reason

data entry of 2024 RTP

Approved by TONY ROTHNIE on 12 December 2023 at 11:41:15

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 16 December 2023 05:00:17